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INFORMATION

A. Parts Book 4+ M
Structure of Part Book

Machine Body Mechanism SunStar

@ ZH ¥ 1% A=

Unique code by mechanism
@ ZHH 8 17 %63

Unique name by mechanism

® Note. : BAAE HI| 2 H2
Refers to notice and memo
@ &Y : IIEQ 117 EY
Name of Part : Unique name of parts

® A= Qty: IIEQ| &
Explode view The numer of parts

@ Ref. No.: IIEY 1R AlYE HHS
Unique identifcation number by part

® Assembly no.: =(#8) IIEQ| AlY HIS
Unique identifcation number

® Parts No.: I? XNIE 3= by set part
Unique Product code
EX) TE el
Category Code Category
H 3T
TS _ _
old part 01-030C-1230
AS-000000-00 Z(#)IE
Set parts
i T GP-000000-00 77N LE
New part Instrumental parts
EP-000000-00 M| mE
Electrical parts




WARNING
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1. The parts classified as ass'y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing
when they are separtately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be
purchased asass'y items only.

2. Thisisaparts book. It cannot be used asamanual.

3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.



KM-560

SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

KM-560-7

Sub-Class A-Type B-Type C-Type D-Type
Ref. No. | Pt. No.| Code. No. .
Name of Parts
A-1 A-2 B-1 B-2 C-1 C-2 D-1 D-2
=
' % *
15-21A | CGA-GC007400
15-21B | CGA-GC005900 * *
Upper Feed
F-23 Presser Foot
* *
15-21C | CGA-GC005800
15-21D | CGA-GC006100 * *
5-7A | CGA-GC007500 * *
Sub-Presser
C-7 Foot
5-7B | CGA-GC002900 * * * * * *
6-87A | CGA-GB002300 * * * * * *
Feed Dog
D-64
6-87B | CGA-GB004200 * *
A-24 1-30 | CGA-GA004900 * * * *
Needle Plate
A-25 1-31 | CGA-GA005000 * * * *

¥NOTE: o-1: THREAD TRIMMER PARTS.

0-2:STANDARD PARTS
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1. Thepartsclassified asass'y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing when they are
separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be purchased asass'y itemsonly.

2. Thisisa partsbook. It cannot be used asa manual.
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Machine Body & Thread Tension Adjusting Mechanism
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SunLbtar

= Q' ty Applied
Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts = H T [T Period
A-1 01-001A-5607 | Arm. Bed ol = (&) 1Set
A-1-1 01-001A-5600 | Arm. Bed olghH| = (x) 1Set
A2 CMB-LB008100 | Face Plate w3} 1 1
A-3 DSC-FA017200 | Screw (Upper) For A-2 Ht JUAE () 1 1
A-4 D WS-CB000600 | Washer (Upper) For A-2 wHy 9lA 1 1
A-5 DSC-BJ002300 | Screw (9/64"n=40) FRo| 22k 2A)a} (9/64"n=40) 1 1
A-6 CMB-LA020100 | Thread Take Up Cover Al 7] AW 1 1
A-7 DSC-BJ001100 | Screw (9/647n=40) F 8o Taukak AheA} (9/64'n=40) 2 2
A-8 CMB-LA020300 | Top Cover AF=7 1 1
A-9 D SC-BJ000400 | Screw (11/64"n=40) FHo| 22ua Aoa} (11/64'n=40) | 4 4
A-10 CMB-HKO002700 | Top Cover Thread Guide AA A o) 1 1
A-11 DSN-AA000700 | Nut (15/64 n=28) |7 YE (15/64n=28) 1 1
A-12 CMB-HKO005300 | Arm Thread Guide Plate (U) Al e (A 1 1
A-13 DSC-BC000200 | Screw (9/64"n=40) F8o] 22AHA A2uA} (9/64'n=40) 1 1
A-14 CMB-HKO007500 | Arm Thread Guide Plate (L) A o] (3}) 1 1
A-15 DSC-BC000200 | Screw (9/64"n=40) ERo] 2N 2-&UA} (9/64'n=40) 1 1
A-16 CMB-LD 004200 | Brand Mark Azt (g5 1 1
A-17 CMB-LD 004000 | Model Mark 2d o=z 1
A-18 CMB-LD 004100 | Model Mark 29 nl= 1
A-19 CMB-LA020400 | Back Cover Plate P 1 1
A-20 DSC-BJ001400 | Screw (9/64"n=40) F8o] Eukat AeA} (9/64'n=40) 5 5
A-21 DPK-CA002600 | Rubber Cap (S) v 227 790l 1 1
A-22 CMB-GH000900 | Slide Plate (L) w1 F () 1 1
A-23 CGA-GA004900 | Needle Plate =) 9h 1
A-24 CGA-GA005000 | Needle Plate e 1
A-25 DSC-BB001800 | Screw (11/64 n=40) o] HA A2A} (11/64'n=40)| 2 2
A-26 CMB-GHO001000 | Slide Plate (R) w1 (45) 1 1
A-27 CMB-BJ004600 | Stopper For Slide Plate (R) I (4) AEH 1 1
A-28 DSC-BJ000200 | Screw (11/64 n=40) F2o| izt zZhe}al (11/64"n=40) 2 2
A-29 DPK-CA000600 | Rubber Cap (L) 3= = A yIal) 1 1
A-30 CMB-BJ006600 | Machine Number Plate W9 1 1
A-31 PPN-AD 000100 | Pin For A-30 W 9 2 2
A-32 CMB-BJ004800 | Bobbin Window nn g wal3 1 1
A-33 DSC-AA003500 | Screw (M8 X 1.25) 47 H&E (M8x1.25) 4 4
A-34 PSN-AA002200 | Nut For A-33 W =nky e 4 4
A-35 CLB-JL006500 | Felt (Upper Thread) A Fs Ae 1 1
A-36 CMB-HKO005500 | Felt Holder For Upper Thread Supply| ¢} A1QHy (3}) 1 1
A-36-1 CLB-BGO003800 | Felt For Upper Thread Supply AA F§ AEAO] 1 1
A-36-2 | DSC-BJ001600 | Screw (3/32"n=56) Eio] 2z Ao} (3/32'n=56) 2 2
A-37 DSC-BC000200 | Screw (9/64"n=40) ERo] 2N 2-&UA} (9/64'n=40) 1 1
A-38 CTR-KC000600 | Thread Tension Release A=F7] & 1 1
A-39 CTR-BQ000300 | Pipe For A-38 = gleo|x 1 1
A-40 ATA-PS004600 | Thread Tension Control Ass'y (T) AlzA AR (z) 1Set
A-42 ATA-PS004700 | Thread Tension Control Ass y (S) AlzA AR (z) 1Set
A-44 D SC-BJ000200 | Screw (11/64"n=40) EHo] gz Zeala} (11/64'n=40)| 1 1
A-45 DSC-BJ000400 | Screw (9/64 n=40) F o] Yu] 2F-&ua} (9/64"n=40) 1 1
A-46 CTA-BJ001900 | Stopper For Thread Take-Up Spring | Ax7A A% Ax5 1 1
A-47 DSC-BJ001100 | Screw (9/64 n=40) Fio] S2vyhak Aoy} (9/64"n=40) 1 1
A-48 DSD-AA003400 | Tension Release Solenoid Ass y Al 237] S xoE () 1Set
A-51 DSP-AA011200 | Spring For A-49 £ xole = Jlg} A= 1
A-54 08-010B-3701 | Plug For A-48 Za] 7 1490P1 (Wi AY) 1
A-55 17-436C-7907 | Tube For A-48 Azt =8 () 1
A-56 PSC-AC006100 | Screw (M5 X 0.8) $7tFH o] HEE (M5X08) 2
A-57 CMB-LA020100 | Washer For A-56 Ftabato] 94A 2
A-58 PTC-AHO000300 | Cable Holder (5N) A o] zte] C (5N) 2
A-59 DTC-AH001000 | Cable Holder 7 o] & zto 2
A-60 DSC-BJ000200 | Screw (11/64"n=40) FRo] Yzt Ao} (11/64'n=40)| 2
A-61 01-047C-5607 | Code Holder F= A}o) 1
A-62 DSC-BJ001400 | Screw (9/64 n=40) Fio] S2vhak Aoy} (9/64"n=40) 2
A-63 12-016M-2350 | Earth Line o AN (F) 1




Upper Shaft & Needle Bar Rock Mechanism
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SunLbtar

Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts = H 'ty RERE
KM-560-7 KM-560 No.
B-2 CUS-KC002900 | Upper Shaft A& 1 1
B-3 CUS-D A002800 | Link Cam = A 1 1
B4 DSC-BF003700 | Screw (9/32'n=28) o] F2} 22al (9/32'n=28) 1 1
B-5 DSC-BF011500 | Screw (9/32"n=28) Z o] Wzt 2o} (9/32'n=28) 1 1
B-6 DPN-AA008801 | Needle Bar Crank Shaft EEEE] 1 1
B-7 DSC-CB000400 | Screw (1/4"n=40) S7h Bo] HEAF (1/4'n=40) 1 1
B-8 DSC-CB001000 | Screw (1/4"n=40) BHo] WEUAL (1/4'n=40) 1 1
B-9 D CL-BB002400 | Thrust Ring A3 oF 34 g 1 1
B-10 DBS-DB008500 | Upper Shaft Bushing (F) AbZ= A RA] 1 1
B-11 DSC-CA000800 | Screw (15/64"n=28) BHo] HEA} (15/64" n=28) 1 1
B-12 DBS-D A028400 | Upper Shaft Bushing (M) AFE 54 1 1
B-13 DSC-CA000800 | Screw (15/64"n=28) FEo] HELA} (15/64'n=28) 1 1
B-14 D PL-BB000500 | Timing Belt Pulley (Upper) elolw] Z2 (L) 1 1
B-15 DSR-AKO000500 | Timing Belt Pulley Ring a3 2 2
B-16 DSC-CB001800 | Screw (1/4"n=40) S7h Bo] HEAF (1/4'n=40) 1 1
B-17 DSC-CB000400 | Screw (1/4"n=40) £Z- 3 o] WAL (1/4'n=40) 1 1
B-18 PBT-BB000200 | Timing Belt Elo]n] WE 1 1
B-19 PSR-AB000200 | Stopper Ring wol=] 22 (47) 1 1
B-20 PBR-AA008500 | Bearing (6204 ZZ) 6204 o] 1 1
B-21 DPL-AA001400 | Pulley Z7 1 1
B-22 DSC-BF000800 | Screw (15/64"n=28) o] 32 22l (15/64'n=28) | 2 2
B-23 DSC-BG000200 | Screw (5/16 n=24) 20| upeld] 2H2}A} (5/16'n=24) 1
B-24 D CL-AA008500 | Upper Shaft Collar Az gt 1 1
B-25 DSC-CA000500 | Screw (1/4"n=40) FEo] HEA} (1/4'n=40) 2 2
B-27 CLB-JL000800 | Oil Cap For B-6 A7) #bo] g-AlulAp 1 1
B-28 CLB-JL006600 | Felt (B) For B-10 Az oF B4 e 1 1
B-29 CLB-JL009500 | Felt For B-12 i B dE 1 1
B-30 CNB-KA002000 | Needle Bar FIR=Re 1 1
B-31 CNB-HK001500 | Needle Bar Thread Guide ahs Alehy 1 1
B-32 DSC-BJ002200 | Screw (3/32"'n=>56) Fo] upaly 2Heja} (3/32"n=56) 1 1
B-33 Needle s 1 1
B-34 DSC-BJ004300 | Screw (9/64"n=40) FRo| T ALUA (9/64'n=40) 1 1
B-35 CNB-BF001800 | Needle Bar Clamp kst Aol 1 1
B-36 DSC-BJ000300 | Screw (9/64 n=40) Z o] S22 2HeuA} (9/64"n=40) 2 2
B-37 CLB-JL000800 | Wick For B-35 3] dE 1 1
B-38 CTH-CC001400 | Needle Bar Crank vlsd =ZH= 1 1
B-39 CTH-HJ002000 | Thread Take-Up Lever A )7 1 1
B-40 DPN-AA013200 | Hinge Pin For B-39 A7) = 1 1
B-41 DSC-CA001500 | Screw (15/64"n=28) FEo] HELA} (15/64'n=28) 2 2
B-43 CTH-BF000300 | Take Up Lever Holder A7) Ao 1 1
B-45 CLB-JL000800 | Oil Cap For B-43 A7) %ko] Al ulAl 1 1




Presser Foot & Knee Lifting Mechanism
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SunLbtar

Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts = H 'ty RERE
KM-560-7 KM-560 No.
C-1 CPB-KB000901 | Presser Bar =27 1 1
C-2 DBS-D A022400 | Presser Bar Bushing 2y 74 1 1
c-3 DSC-CA000800 | Screw (15/64"n=28) FEo] WA} (15/64"n=28) 1 1
C-4 DSC-HA000500 | Screw (9/16"n=20) Fo] F2F 22Al (9/16'n=20) 1 1
c5 DSN-CC000600 | Nut (9/16 n=20) 93 Y= (9/16'n=20) 1 1
C-6 DSP-AA011400 | Spring For C-4 g x4 A= 1 1
Cc-7 CGA-GC002900 | Sub Presser Foot Bz 243 (B) 1 1
c-8 DSC-BF003800 | Screw (9/64"n=40) F o] it 2ol (9/64"n=40) 1 1
Cc-9 CTR-BJ001700 | Thread Tension Release (Ass y) Al =F7] (%) 1Set 1Set
C-10 DSP-AA009500 | Return Spring For C-9 A %37 2" ~= 1 1
c-11 CTR-BA000200 | Tension Release Base Al =37] FH(K2541) 1 1
c-12 DSC-BF001000 | Screw (11/64"n=40) ERo] 2 2Heua} (11/64'n=40) 2 2
C-13 CPB-BB000900 | Presser Bar Guide Bracket 2y 2 1 1
C-14 DSC-BA001600 | Screw (3/16"n=232) Z2o| Wu] 2t} (3/16'n=32) 1 1
C-15-1 | DSC-FG002000 | Roller Stud Screw reaq Bl & At 1 1
C-15-2 CPB-CLO000500 | Roller For Presser Bracket =2 B2 289 1 1
Cc-17 CPB-BKO000400 | Guide Bar Bracket Roller 2 B2 288 gy 1 1
C-18 DWS-AA001100 | Washer For C-17 57 F oA 2 2
c-19 DSC-BF001000 | Screw (11/64"n=40) Fo] W el (11/64'n=40)| 2 2
C-20 CPB-BJ001500 | Plate for Roller Guide 29 o R 1 1
c-21 DSC-BC001100 | Screw (3/16"n=28) F2o| A A2} (3/16'n=28) 2 2
c-22 CPB-CMO000900 | Presser Bar Lifter 2y £87) 1 1
c-23 DSC-HB002300 | Hinge Pin For C-22 r=q 227 A} 1 1 @_
Cc-24 APM-PS001300 | Knee Lifting Lever Ass' y F22 4 (%) 1 1
Cc-25 DSC-FH001100 | Stud Screw For C-24 F2g3 4y A 1 1
C-26 D WS-AA017000 | Washer For C-24 F223 4 o4 1 1
c-27 D CL-AA008600 | Collar For C-24 21 4 7=t 1 1
c-28 DSC-CB000400 | Screw (1/4"n=40) S22 PEUA} (1/4'n=40) 1 1
Cc-29 PSR-AC000600 | E-Ring (28) A =3F7] ki BAl EF (88) 1 1
C-30 CPM-CA002000 | Knee Lifter Lever Spring 1259 ) Az 1 1
C-31 CPM-CA002000 | Knee Lifter Link neod g5 1 1
C-32 DSC-FA019500 | Stud Screw For C-31 F2e3 g3 cthixt 1 1
C-33 CPM-CL000900 | Roller For Knee Lifter Link T2 = 28 1 1
C-34 DSC-FA019600 | Stud Screw For Knee Lifter Roller FT283 g7 2Le thiAl 1 1
C-35 DSN-AA000900 | Nut (11/64"n=40) S7ZhAE (11/64"n=40) 1 1
C-36 CPM-BH001000 | Knee Lifter Rod neod AARE 1 1
C-37 DSC-FA019700 | Stud For Knee Lifter Connecting Rod 1258 AAZE thix} 1 1
c-38 DSN-AA000600 | Nut (3/16"'n=32) |7 E (3/16'n=32) 1 1
C-39 APM-PS001400 | Roller Ass'y For Knee Rod FTE2ey 208 (%) 1 1
C-39-4 [ DSC-CA001600 | Screw (11/64"n=40) FEo] PEHA} (11/64"n=40) 1 1
C-40 90-001A-5607 | Knee Lifter Ass'y 2o (x) 1 1
C-40-1 CST-CMO000200 | Knee Lifter Lock Bar Lever o8 AW 1 1
C-40-2 DSC-GF000100 | Screw (A) For C-40-1 F2¢ Hw zAYAL 1 1
C-40-3 43-027S-8130 | Screw (B) For C-40-1 F2&9 84y 2AYAL (&) 1 1
C-40-4 DCL-AA008700 | Lever Shaft Stopper Collar A= ~=9 vl 1 1
C-40-5 | PSC-AA000200 | Screw (M6%1.0) SZ+EE (M6X1.0) 1 1
C-40-6 43-027S8-8130 | Screw (B) For C-40-4 2o Huw TAYAF (&) 1 1
C-40-7 | DSP-AC006700 | Return Spring For C-40-9 Y= =l Az 1 1
C-40-8 CST-BB004300 | Lever Shaft Bracket g Behsl 1 1
C-40-9 CST-KC001400 | Knee Lifting Rock Bracket Shaft T2y gy & 1 1
C-40-10 | DPN-BC005100 | Lever Shaft Guide Pin i 1 1




Feed Mechanism
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Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts = | KM-560?7 tle-BGO ?:Z?il:)%d
D-1 DPN-AA015000 | Feed Regulator stud ¥ol= A7 I 1 1
D-2 DSC-CB000900 | Screw (15/64"n=28) S7p7 o] HE ML (15/64'n=28) 1 1
D-3 PSR-AC000900 | E-Ring (87) sle|= 2A7] YA EF (87) 1 1
D4 CFA-DF000900 | Feed Regulator go)= A7) (K2554) 1 1
D-5 DPN-AA015100 | Connecting Pin For D-4 Tol= 47| dZ4 1 1
D-6 DSC-CA001600 | Screw (11/64"n=40) FEo] WEA} (11/64'n=40)| 1 1
D-7 CFA-BB001400 | Feed Regulator Bracket geol= A7) BElrll (K2545) 1 1
D-8 DSC-CB000500 | Screw (15/64"n=28) 7R 2] WEHAL (15/64'n=28) 1 1
D-9 DSC-AC002700 | Screw (1/4"n=40) 77w o] HEAL (1/4'n=40) 1 1
D-10 CFA-KJ001300 | Feed Regulator Control Screw o]z %A thold = 1 1
D-11 PPK-BA001600 | O-Ring For D-10 told & 23 1 1
D-12 CFA-CQ002300 | Feed Regulator Control Plate tlold = 1 1
D-13 DSC-BF001900 | Screw (3/16'n=28) Fgo] WA Z2Ab (3/16'n=28) 1 1
D-14 DPN-AA008700 | Pin For D-12 chold = 1 1
D-15 DSP-AA006400 | Spring For D-12 thold Az 1 1
D-16 CFA-KCO001100 | Feed Regulator Lever Shaft Az = 1
D-17 D WS-AA013300 | Washer For D-22 g 9}A 1
D-18 AFA-PS000900 | Spring Holder For D-21 AR HY & A=z o] 1
D-19 DPN-BA000900 | Hook For D-18 d & 223 Fde] 7 1
D-20 DSC-CB000500 | Screw (15/64"n=28) 7R 2] WE AL (15/64'n=28) 1 1
D-21 DSP-AB005000 | Return Spring For Reverse Feed Lever | #|¥ A3z 1 1
D-22 CFA-CMO002100 | Reverse Feed Control Lever IR 1
D-23 DSC-CB001800 | Screw (1/4"n=40) 7t o] WEUAL (1/4'n=40) 1
D-24 CLF-CC002100 | Feed Regulator Connecting Rod A3l7] A4 & (45T) 1 1
D-25 DPN-AD 002400 | Pin For D-24 A3/ 94 £= 71 (B) 1 1
D-26 DSC-BJ000200 | Screw (11/64"n=40) EEo] At &bt (11/64n=40)| 1 1
D-27 DSC-FA020200 | Stud Screw For D-24 A3 93 F= b 1 1
D-28 CLF-KKO000500 | Feed Regulator Shaft A3 1 1
D29 CLB-JL000800 | Felt For D-28 37 A= 5 5
D-31 CLB-BG004200 | Wick Holder A%7] FAl7tel 1 1
D-32 DSC-BJ004600 | Screw (1/8'n=44) Fgo] T A2t (1/8'n=44) 2 2
D-33 D CL-AA005400 | Stopper Collar For D-28 A7) ~=9 7l 1 1
D-34 DSC-CB000500 | Screw (15/64"n=28) 7t Eo] WAl (15/64'n=28) 2 2
D-35 CLF-D C002500 | Feed Eccentric Cam gol= 7 1 1
D-36 DSC-CB000500 | Screw (15/64 n=28) SR Eo] WE AL (15/64n=28) 2 2
D-37 PBR-BA002800 | Needle Bearing o] & HlefF 1 1
D-38 CLF-CC002000 | Feed Cam Connecting Rod Wy 2= 1 1
D-39 DPN-AA015200 | Slide Block Shaft oy £= A7 1 1
D-40 CLF-BK000500 | Slide Block £Lelol= &9 2 2
D-41 CLF-BJ001500 | Slide Guide Plate &etol= B3 g 2 2
D-42 DSC-BJ000200 | Screw (11/64"n=40) Z8o| Pzt 2heu}al (11/64'n=40)| 4 4
D-43 CLF-CA000800 | Lever Feed Connecting Link 49 Fol= g7 3= (KS007) 1 1
D-44 CLF-CB001500 | Lever Feed Arm Ay 2= 1 1
D-45 DSC-BA001300 | Screw (1/4"n=28) F¥o] Wu] A2uAb (1/4n=28) 1 1
D-46 06-139P-7400 | Lever Feed Arm Pin a724 1 1
D-47 PSR-AC000500 | E-ring (86) E= (26) 2 2
D-48 DBS-DA015600 | Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (Rear) S Sl2A) 1 1
D-49 DSC-CA000800 | Screw (15/64"n=28) FEo] WEA} (15/64'n=28) 1 1
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Q' ty Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts = H T (TG PF;F:i od
D-50 D CL-AA005800 | Feed Rock Shaft Collar Sgay slet 2 2
D-51 DSC-CA000500 | Screw (1/4"n=40) EE2o| HEAb (1/4'n=40) 4 4
D-52 DBS-D A028500 | Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (Front) S oF 3A 1 1
D-53 DSC-CA000800 | Screw (15/64"n=28) FEo] W3} (15/64 n=28) 1 1
D-54 CLF-KZ000800 | Feed Rock Shaft Sy 1 1
D-55 DSC-BA001000 | Screw (11/64"n=40) 20| Jn| 22} (11/64'n=40)| 2 2
D-56 CLF-BA001000 | Feed Bar Eury 1 1
D-57 CLF-KF001200 | Feed Bar Shaft EUub &= 1 1
D-58 D WS-AA001200 | Washer For D-57 EUub & 9l A 2 2
D-59 CLF-BB000800 | Feed Bar Fork E kR ¥ 90 3 (K2546) 1 1
D-60 CLB-JL006800 | Feed Bar Fork Felt x3 A= 1 1
D-61 DSC-BB002000 | Screw (9/64"n=40) E2o| AA 22 A} (9/64"n=40) 1 1
D-61-1 | DWS-AA003800 | Washer For D-61 A dE 9lM 1 1
D-62 D WS-AA014400 | Washer For D-61 Z3 H Al ok A 1 1
D-63 DSC-BJ000600 | Screw (15/64"n=28) $7F BHEE (15/64'n=28) 1 1
D-64 CGA-GB002300 | Feed Dog B 1 1
D-65 DSC-BF015500 | Screw (1/8 n=44) FRo] Pk 22ua} (1/8'n=44)| 2 2
D-66 CFA-BG000100 | Hook For D-21 Az G Az o] 1 1
D-67 DSC-BA000700 | Screw (3/16"n=232) FEo| u| 2H2u}Al (3/16'n=32) 1 1
D-68 DSC-HD 000600 | Adjusting Screw For D-66 ~xzZ Ao A} 1 1
D-69 DSN-AA000900 | Nut (11/64"n=40) 7 E (11/64"n=40) 2 2
D-70 CFA-KC001200 | Feed Regulator Lever Shaft AR HY = 1

D-71 CFA-CB001400 | Reverse Crank Ax] mA = 1

D-72 DSC-AA002800 | Screw (3/16 n=32) S4B E (3/ =32) 1

D-73 DSC-BF000400 | Screw (15/64"n=28) E2o| a2t il (15/64'n=28) 1 1
D-74 DSC-FA013700 | Stud Screw For D-71 Az =W = thial 1

D-75 CFA-CA001500 | Reverse Link Wl @ voln JdA8 A 1

D-76 CFA-CBO001100 | Reverse Solenoid Crank el Loz T 1

D-77 DSC-FA013900 | Stud Screw For D-75 el 7ol g7 g3 = (X) 1

D-78 AFA-PS000900 | Spring Holder For D-21 AR YW Az Aol 1

D-79 DSP-AC004900 | Reverse Lever Spring AR Ax=ZF (A) 1

D-80 CFA-CMO001700 | Reverse Feed Control Lever Az1HW (A) 1

D-81 D WS-AA013300 | Washer For D-80 Az 4 244 2

D-82 CHK-BJ000300 | Auto Reverse Lever 72 W B (K2888) 1

D-83 DSC-CB001800 | Screw (1/4"n=40) SZb - Eo] WEUAL (1/4'n=40) 1

D-84 DSC-CB000400 | Screw (1/47n=40) 7+ o] MEUAL (1/4'n=40) 1

D-85 DSC-FA006200 | Stud Screw For Reverse Lever Stopper (Upper) | 421 #|¥ 2&9 (A) st} 1

D-86 CFA-FZ000100 | Reverse Lever Stopper (Upper) Rubber | 92 #¥] A2y () 13 1

D-87 CFA-BB001500 | Reverse Lever Stopper (Lower) Gz Y AEH 1

D-88 DSC-BF003600 | Screw (11/64"n=40) EHo| izt 22} (11/64"n=40) 1

D-89 DSN-AA000600 | Nut (3/16"n=32) |7ZFE (3/16'n=32) 1

D-90 CTT-BB002300 | Reverse Solenoid Bracket W] 2@ o)z Bah 1

D-91 DSC-FA013800 | Stud Screw For D-76 e LY ols FPF = 1

D-92 DSC-BA001300 | Screw (1/4"n=28) ZEo] Wn] 22} (1/4'n=28) 3

D-93 DSD-AA002400 | Reverse Solenoid(Ass y) Wl Lol (F) 1

D-94 DSC-BA000700 | Screw (3/16"n=32) E2o| Wiy 2Hefa} (3/16'n=32) 1

D-95 CFA-LA000300 | Reverse Solenoid Cover e Ly = AN (X) 1

D-97 DSC-BA000700 | Screw (3/16"n=32) E2o| Wlu] 22}Al (3/16'n=32) 1




Lower Shaft & Rotary Hook Mechanism
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= Q' ty Applied
Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts =z = T (TG Period
E-1 CLS-KF000700 | Lower Shaft s 1 1
E-2 D BS-D A028600 | Lower Shaft Bushing (Front) 3= A 2LA 1 1
E-3 CLB-JD 000100 | Felt For E-2 sl oF BAl JE (5-4) 1 1
E-4 DBS-D A028700 | Lower Shaft Bushing (Middle) 513 54 1 1
E-5 CLB-JD 000100 | Felt For E-4 3= oF 24 AE (54) 1 1
E-6 D CL-AB003500 | Bearing Bushing (Middle) = Fw)|o]7 A 1
E-7 DSC-CA004800 | Screw (11/64"n=40) Z o] WELAL (11/64°n=40)| 1
E-8 DSC-CA001600 | Screw (11/64"n=40) Z o] HELA} (11/64'n=40)| 1
E-9 PBR-AA006000 | Bearing (6904NR) 3} Zw|o]8 (6904NR) 1
E-10 D CL-AB002300 | Bearing Bushing (Rear) 3= S o]3 A 1 1
E-11 DSC-CB001800 | Screw (1/4"n=40) 7R 2ol HEAL (1/4'n=40) 1 1
E-12 DSC-CB000400 | Screw (1/4 n=40) S47HEe] WEWA (1/4'n=40) 1 1
E-13 PBR-AA007400 | Bearing (6004NR) 313 Zw|o]8 (6004NR) 1 1
E-14 CLS-BJ000600 | Bearing Presser 3% Z|ol3] FE3 1 1
E-15 D SC-BB003700 | Screw (9/64 n=40) AW BEE (9/64 n=40) 3 3
E-16-1 | DPL-BB000700 | Safety Clutch Belt Pulley QAR WlE Za 1 1
E-16-2 PBR-AD 000900 | Safety Clutch Driving Ball QFAA A Felx] x4 E 7/3 3 3
E-16-3 | CLS-BA000200 | Safety Clutch Collar QA )l 1 1
E-16-4 | CLS-BJ001000 | Safety Clutch Disc ot AR FH X T (K2542) 1 1
E-16-5 | DSP-AA009600 | Safety Clutch Spring QPAAH] A 3 3
E-166 | DSC-CA004200 | Screw (M10X 1.25) EEo] HE A (M10X 1.25) 3 3
E-167 | DSC-CB001800 | Screw (1/4"n=40) 77 o] WEUAL (1/4'n=40) 1 1
E-16-8 | DSC-CB000400 | Screw (1/4 n=40) 2477 Eo] WEUAL (1/4'n=40) 1 1
E-16-9 | DSR-AKO000500 | Safety Clutch Belt Pulley Ring x| 1 1
E-16-10 | PSN-AA003600 | Nut For E-16-7 GAAA AzZE] 2AYA YE 3 3
E-16-11 | CLS-BJ001100 | Safety Clutch Collar Washer ot A=A Fter o}A 2 2
E-16-12 | DSC-BB002000 | Safety Clutch Collar Washer Screw SHA A= 7ke} oA UAF 4 4
E-17 D GR-AB001100 | Spiral Gear 71¢1 () 1 1
E-18 DSC-CB000400 | Screw (1/4"n=40) FEo] WEUAL (1/4'n=40) 2 2
E-19 DSC-CB001800 | Screw (1/4"n=40) FEo| HEAL (1/4'n=40) 1 1
E-20 D GR-AB001200 | Rotary Hook Gear 718y (&) 1 1
E-21 DSC-CB001000 | Screw (1/4 n=40) FEo] W& (1/4n=40) 2 2
E-22 DSC-CB001000 | Screw (1/4"n=40) ZF o] HEAL (1/4'n=40) 1 1
E-23 CHB-BA001300 | Hook Base F bzl 1 1
E-24 CHK-HAO002400 | Rotary Hook (Ass y) (HSH-12-15MMB(5)TR4) | 7}=} (HSH12-15(5)TRI) 1Set
E-25 CHEK-HA002500 | Rotary Hook (Ass'y) (HSH-12-15MM(5)) | 7}=} (HSH12-15MM(5)) 1Set
E-26 CHK-HB001000 | Bobbin (AL) EE 1 1
E-28 DSP-BA002600 | Bobbin Tension Spring Byl AHxH A= 1 1
E-29 D BS-D B008600 | Rotary Hook Bushing (Upper) 7ha} &= Al (AD) 1 1
E-30 PSC-CB000200 | Screw (3/16 n=28) FEo] HEUA (3/16'n=28) 1 1
E-31 DBS-D A027600 | Rotary Hook Bushing (Lower) 7kl &= BA (8} 1 1
E-32 PSC-CB000200 | Screw (3/16 n=28) EH2o| WE1}A} (3/16'n=28) 1 1
E-33 CHB-BF000100 | Pinch Sleeve (Upper) 7lat =9 £8]8 () 1 1
E-34 CHB-BF000200 | Pinch Sleeve (Lower) 7ln &9 <88 () 1 1
E-35 DSC-BF012900 | Screw (15/64 n=28) 80| 2 A2} (15/64'n=28)| 1 1
E-36 CHB-CA000100 | Opener Link oz Y= 1 1
E-37 DSC-GB000401 | Stud Screw For Opener Link oy Y3 = 1 1
E-38 DSN-AA000600 | Nut (3/16" n=32) $7ZHE (3/16'n=32) 1 1
E-39 CHB-CMO000100 | Opener Lever 2=y 1 1
E-40 CHB-KC000400 | Opener Lever Stud oy #HH & 1 1
E-41 DSC-CA003000 | Screw (3/16"n=32) EHo| HE}A} (3/16'n=32) 1 1
E-43 CHB-HNO000101 | Bobbin Case Opener wul Aol A o3y 1 1
E-44 D WS-AA003800 | Opener Washer Abs AE LA 1 1
E-45 DSC-BJ001400 | Screw (9/64 n=40) Eio] vzt Ao} (9/64'n=40) 1 1
E-46 DSN-AA003200 | Nut For E-47 S2F =4 JE 1 1
E-47 DSC-HZ001700 | Oil Adjusting Screw S3F =4 JAF 1 1
E-48 CHB-FC000300 | Hook Base Gasket EASIR | 1 1
E-49 CHB-LB000100 | Hook Base Cover Zakz] 7y 1 1
E-50 DSC-BF010100 | Screw (9/64"n=40) 20| izt 22 A} (9/64"n=40) 4 4
E-51 D WS-AA002200 | Washer For E-52 ERE I 1 1
E-52 DSC-BJ004400 | Screw For Hook Base L8E Fx F A} 1 1
E-53 CLS-CS0000200 | Rock Ratchet QA A H] R E 1 1
E-54 DSC-CBO001800 | Screw (1/4 n=40) 7R o] HEA (1/4'n=40) 1 1
E-55 DSC-CB000400 | Screw (1/4 n=40) 47 Ee] WEWA (1/4'n=40) 1 1
E-56 D PN-BC005000 | Ratchet Button EEEEL 1 1
E-57 DSP-AA007200 | Ratchet Button Spring = z2d el AxE 1 1
E-58 PSR-AC000400 | E-Ring (23) E Uk 283 B9 (93) 1 1
E-59 CLF-D C001100 | Vertical Feed Eccentric Cam HAl 7 1 1
E-60 DSC-CB001000 | Screw (1/4"n=40) FEo| HEAL (1/4' n=40) 1 1
E-61 DSC-CA000800 | Screw (15/64"n=28) EH2o] W= }Ab (15/64 n=28) 2 2
E-62 D CL-AA002800 | Collar For Feed Regulator gleol= 247 &= 7l 1 1
E-63 DSC-CA000500 | Screw (1/4 n=40) EEo] WAt 2 2
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Q' ty Applied
Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts =z = T (TG Period
F-1 CUF-D C000500 | Upper Feed Lifting Eccentric Cam r2u Absl L= A 1 1
F-2 DSC-BJ002000 | Screw For F-1 r2uk Asl £ AW AU 2 2
F-3 PBR-BA002800 | Needle Bearing UE Wl 1 1
F4 CUF-CC001500 | Upper Feed Lifting Rod =k AbE $E N £ 1 1
F-5 CUF-CB001900 | Upper Feed Lifting Eccentric Wheel Crank | A}8}-2-% Z= 3 (K2556) 1 1
F-6 DSC-AA000700 | Screw (1/4"n=28) €7 BWgE (1/4'n=28) 1 1
F-7 CUF-KZ000700 | Upper Feed Lifting Adjusting Shaft gk AT 2 1 1
F-8 DBS-DB006700 | Upper Feed Lifting Adjusting Shaft Bushing | x5 Adsl$-% 24 E BA] 1 1
F-9 15-009A-5607 | Collar For F-7 2 AEeE 28 et 1 1
F-10 D WS-AA006300 | Washer For F-7 rFHE AT 2 A oA 1 1
F-11 DSN-AA001300 | Nut (1/4"n=40) $7ZMqE (1/4'n=40) 1 1
F-12 CUF-KZ000501 | Upper Feed Driving Shaft Absl 2= 1 1
F-13 D BS-D B006200 | Upper Feed Shaft Bushing (Front) Ab3) 5= KA 1 1
F-14 CLB-JL009000 | Felt For F-13 Ael $EE ARa AEe 1 1
F-15 DBS-D B006300 | Upper Feed Shaft Bushing (Rear) Asl 2= B8 1 1
F-16 CLB-JL009000 | Felt For F-15 Ael $EE Fua e 1 1
F-17 DSC-FF001900 | Stud Screw For Connecting Link Aol A4 A= A} 1 1
F-18 DSN-AA001300 | Nut For F-17 Aoz A YF3F YA E 1 1
F-19 CUF-CA001500 | Upper Feed Lifting Connecting Link | A5 e]= 4 8= 1 1
F-20 CUF-CA001700 | Link For Upper Feed Foot Abd)ole xFH AAZY A 1 1
F-21 CUF-CA001800 | Walking Bar Driving Link Aol e xFu XY 1 1
F-22 CUF-CR000100 | Walking Bar Aol = - Fuby) 1 1
F-23 CGA-GC005900 | Upper Feed Presser Foot Atg] ol = xFH (B) 1 1
F-24 DSC-BA001000 | Screw (11/64"n=40) E2o| Wlu] 2H2u}A} (11/647n=40) 1 1
F-25 CNB-BK001200 | Walking Bar Guide Plate F=aky) ol (K2555) 1 1
F-26 DSC-BF001000 | Screw (11/64"n = 40) E8o| 2t zr2ual (11/64'n=40)| 2 2
F-27 D WS-AA001100 | Washer For F-26 xR oA 2 2
F-28 CUF-KF000300 | Walking Foot Pressure Adjusting Pole | A3] o] = x4k qladn 1 1
F-29 DSP-AA009400 | Spring For F-28 Agl o) = x 2wl gle] AxE 1 1
F-30 DSC-BF003500 | Screw (5/16"n=28) FEo| F2 22 Al (5/16'n=28) 1 1
F-31 CUF-CB002800 | Needle Bar Rock Crank s 8% Fd =3 1 1
F-32 DSC-BA001300 | Screw (1/4"n=28) ZEo] Wn] 22} (1/4'n=28) 1 1
F-33 DSC-FA019800 | Needle Bar Rock Crank Stud Blsd 2% I3 thix} 1 1
F-34 DWS-AA010700 | Washer (A) For F-31 vl 9% F=A = 9k4 (A) 1 1
F-35 DSN-CY001100 | Needle Bar Rock Crank Holder vlsd &% zZH= 7let 1 1
F-36 D WS-AA002900 | Washer (B) For F-31 ANs AA} 944 1 1
F-37 DWS-AA017100 | Spring Washer For F-31 st 8% FWa A2 94 1 1
F-38 DSN-AA002200 | Nut (9/32"n=28) S7ZH|E (9/32°n=28) 1 1
F-39 CUF-CC002200 | Connecting Rod For Needle Bar Frame Driving Shaft | 5% 72 = 1 1
F-40 CUF-CA002000 | Needle Bar Rock Shaft Link e 0% Y= 1 1
F-41 DSC-BJ004400 | Screw For F-40 2% 2 A} 1 1
F-42 DSC-GA000901 | Stud Screw Needle Bar Rock Shaft Link | &% 33 wh}A} 1 1
F-43 DSN-AA003000 | Nut (5/16 n=24) $7ZH E (5/16'n=24) 1 1
F-44 DBS-DB004300 | Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing (R) | £%% 3| 24 1 1
F-45 DBS-DB004200 | Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing (F) | &%% o 24 1 1
F-46 CNB-KF000500 | Needle Bar Frame Driving Shaft R 1 1
F-47 CNB-CB000500 | Needle Bar Frame Shaft Crank == A3 (Fi) 1 1
F-47-1 DPN-AB000200 | Taper Pin Alsd FY 24 1 1
F-48 CNB-CD001100 | Needle Bar Block s FH Y B9 1 1
F-49 CNB-BC000700 | Needle Bar Frame vlsd &Y 1 1
F-50 DPN-AB000400 | Hinge Pin For Needle Bar Frame vlsd =9 39 1 1
F-52 DSC-CA000800 | Screw (15/64"n=28) FEo] W3} (15/64 n=28) 1 1
F-53 CNB-BK001300 | Guide For Needle Bar Frame st S8 ki 1 1
F-54 DSC-BJ005300 | Screw (A) For F-53 vl =89 ok FHuA B| 1 1
F-55 DSC-BA001100 | Screw (11/64"n=40) ZHo] Wn) AL}l (11/64'n=40)| 1 1
F-56 CUF-CD 000200 | Walking Bar Guide Block Agl o= x2ul ol B 1 1
F-58 CLB-BG004100 | Wick Supporter For F-57 FA1zte] (2-51) 2 2
F-59 DSC-BJ001100 | Screw (9/64"n=40) Fgol T2 A2 (9/64'n=40) 2 2




Thread Trimmer Mechanism
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= Q' ty Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts = H T (TG Period
G-1 CTT-KZ000200 | Moving Knife Shaft (R) A E (%) 1
G2 CTT-NA001800 | Moving Knife AW A (T=18) 1
G-3 DSC-BB001400 | Screw (11/64"n=40) A 2] BLE(11/64"n=40) 2
G-4 D CL-AA005900 | Moving Knife Shaft Collar ZuA & g} 1
G5 PSC-CB000200 | Screw (M4) S o] WEUHAHMY) 1
G-6 CTT-BJ003800 | Thread Catcher WA 7}o] 1
G-7 CTT-NB001200 | Fixed Knife TAH A (2122707-556A) 1
G-9 DSC-BB001400 | Screw (11/64"n=40) AW BE(11/64"n=40) 1
G-10 D WS-AA002100 | Washer For Moving Knife Tension Adjusting | S22~ A2 24 <A 2
G-11 CTT-BB003200 | Moving Knife Bracket Fu 2 Bl 1
G-12 PSC-AC001500 | Screw (11/64 n=40) AA W7 BE(11/64"n=40) 2
G-13 CTT-KC000800 | Thread Trimming Rock Link Shaft |AMd &% 3= & 1
G-14 DSC-CB000100 | Screw G-13 FuA & RA aAYA} 1
G-15 DSC-FA012700 | Screw For Moving Knife Shaft Connecting Joint| EH| A & 72 FQE A} 1
G-16 CTT-CA001100 | Thread Trimming Rock Link AP o= 8= 1
G-17 DSP-AA006500 | Return Spring For Stopper Pin 2E¥ ¥ B Az 1
G-18 DSC-GBO000300 | Screw For Stopper Pin 259 I At 1
G-19 DWS-CA000100 | Washer For Stopper Pin 7}a} Zo] €A 1
G-20 DSN-AA001400 | Nut For Stopper Pin B x9E F YE (%) 1
G-21 DSC-FA014100 | Stud Screw For Rod End 8= g3 94 zxeE thir} 1
G-22 D WS-CA000100 | Washer For Rod End 7ha} #he] 9}A 1
G-23 DSN-AA001400 | Nut For G-21 £ 29E F vE (% 1
G-24 CTT-CL000300 | Roller For Thread Trimming Cam Roller | Z&%& 1
G-25 DSC-GA000400 | Stud Screw For Thread Trimming Cam | AFE 7} 287 A} 1
G-26 D WS-CA000100 | Washer For G-25 Zhatate] 9}A 1
G-27 DSN-AA001400 | Nut For G-25 B z22E F YE (%) 1
G-28 DSC-HD 000200 | Adjusting Screw For Return Spring A2 Aol = YA 1
G-29 DSN-AA000900 | Nut (11/64"n=40) %7ZHE (11/64"n=40) 1
G-30 DSP-AB003600 | Thread Trimming Return Spring M BE AxE 1
G-31 DSC-HDO000200 | Hook For Return Spring 28l A= Ao = A} 1
G-32 DSN-AA000900 | Nut (11/64"n=40) %7ZHE (11/64"n=40) 1
G-33 CTT-BF001100 | Holder For Stopper Pin AP A 53 & 1
G-34 PWS-CA000500 | Washer For G-33 Az wo]s AxE oM (86) 2
G-35 PSC-AC000600 | Screw (M6) ST Eo] BEE (M6) 2
G-36 PBR-GB000100 | Rod End (R) MTR BNF-5 2T Q= (& 1
G-37 DSN-AA001400 | Nut (R) For G-36 B %29E F YE (%) 1
G-38 CTT-CC001400 | Joint Connection Stud B z2QlE J74% (1/16°~1/2") 1
G-39 PBR-GB000500 | Rod End (L) MTR BNF-5L 2z A= (F) 1
G-40 DSN-AA002600 | Nut (L) For G-39 2 x9E F YE (F) 1
G-41 CTT-FB000200 | Cushion Rubber 24 1% (B) 1
G-42 CTT-CM003200 | Thread Trimming Lever AHE G (X) 1
G-43 PSC-AC006100 | Screw (M5 X0.8) $7FHEo] BEE (M5X08) 1
G-44 D BS-D B004400 | Moving Knife Shaft Bushing (R) FaE BA (%) 1
G-45 DSC-CB000100 | Screw (M4) St o] WEIAL (M4) 1
G-46 DSC-FA014000 | Stud Screw For Clutch Lever 293 @ At 1
G-47 DSC-CA003300 | Screw For Clutch Lever Pin 293 9 A A} 1
G-48 DSN-AA000900 | Nut (11/64"n=40) $7ZHE (11/64"n=40) 1
G-49 CTT-CMO002000 | Clutch Lever 2= g9 1
G-50 CTT-DDO000300 | Thread Trimming Cam AL 7R 1
G-51 DSC-CB000400 | Screw (1/4"n=40) 7hr o] W3 (1/4'n=40) 3
G-52 CTT-BB002300 | Bracket For G-55 AHH &drol= BEpd 1
G-53 PWS-CA000500 | Spring Washer For G-52 A=zg wolA A3 9kM (86) 3
G-54 PSC-AC001200 | Screw (M6) &7k Eo] BE (M6) 2
G-55 DSD-AA002500 | Thread Trimming Solenoid (Ass' y) M &Y oz (R) 1Set
G-58 11-019M-2350 | Tube (Large) For G-55 LYol B 3
G-59 11-018M-2350 | Plug (Large) For G-55 Lol Z 1 1




Lubrication
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Q' ty Applied
Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts = | :
KM-560-7 KM-560 |  Period

H-1 ALB-PS002500 | Oil Tank Ass' y L9 #H3 (%) 1 1
H-2 CLB-FC000200 | Gasket For Oil Tank 29 H3 7pAA 1 1
H-3 ALB-PS002600 | Oil Tank Presser Ass y 29 "H3 29 (%) 1 1
H-4 DPK-CY001300 | Cap For Oil Tank Pipe =267 uls)] (6-8) 1 1
H-5 DSC-BJ000400 | Screw (11/64"n=40) E2o| Izt zke}a} (11/64'n=40) 4 4
H-7 CLB-JG000300 | Hose For H-6 T 1 1
H-8 CLB-BF000400 | Holder For H-7 4 AEe AT (6-7) 1 1
H-10 CLB-BF001100 | Holder For H-9 2 A E A 2 $Al7te]| 1 1
H-11 DSC-BJ001400 | Screw (9/64 n=40) Eio] T2 A-2UHA} (9/64'n=40) 1 1
H-13 CLB-JG000300 | Hose For H-12 38 glo|x 1 1
H-14 CLB-BH000400 | Holder For H-13 PYE zlo] A2 1 1
H-15 DSC-BJ001400 | Screw (9/64 n=40) BEo] T2 AU} (9/64'n=40) 1 1
H-16 DSC-BF015600 | Oil Insert Screw oY g A 1 1
H-17 CLB-JL003000 | Felt For Take-Up Lever Oil Tank = 24 A 3A AE (6-19) 1 1
H-18 CLB-BJ001900 | Oil Cover su)g 1 1
H-19 CLB-BJ002100| Oil Cover Presser 7189 23 1 1
H-20 DSC-BA000700 | Screw (3/16 n=32) 80| WH] A} (3/16'n=32) 1 1
H-21 CLB-JL006400 | Felt For B-39 A7 Ff BE (6-14) 1 1
H-22 CLB-JL007000 | Cap Felt For E-2 3 o 2A up) AE (5-3) 1 1
H-23 CLB-JL003000 | Felt For E-2 F 23 A A AE (6-19) 1 1
H-24 DPK-CB001100 | Bed Oil Cap vFZu}s) (Hole) 1 1
H-25 CLB-JL003000 | Felt For E-4 I 2A A 2 AE (6-19) 1 1
H-27 CLB-JG000300 | Hose For H-26 357 Fjolx 1 1
H-28 CLB-BH000400 | Hook For H-27 FE zlo] A 1 1
H-29 CLB-BF000400 | Holder For Bed Oil Supply Wick A FE 3AF (6-7) 1 1
H-30 DSC-BJ001100 | Screw (9/64"n =40) E8o] T2 AL} (9/64'n=40) 1 1
H-31 CLB-JN000900 | Oil Gauge 2.9 AolA 1 1
H-32 DSC-BG000100 | Screw (9/64 n=40) o] njely 22} (9/64'n=40) 1 1
H-33 CLB-JB001600 | Oil Supply Tank For Hook = FH U= 1 1
H-34 DSC-BF002600 | Screw (9/64 n=40) E3o| S AL} (9/64n=40) 2 2
H-36 CLB-JP003200 | Oil Joint (1) 29 xAE (1) 1 1
H-37 CLB-JG000600 | Hose For E-24, E-25 29 B3 34 (6X9X130 M/M) 1 1
H-38 CLB-JP003300 | Oil Joint (2) 99 zoE (2) 1 1
H-39 DSN-AA004400 | Nut 29 xE (2) YE 1 1
H-40 D WS-AA017400 | Gasket For H-38 I F% 9= 97 2610F x1.2T| 1 1
H-42 CLB-JL003000 | Felt For D-30 3 2A A 24 AE (6-19) 1 1




Reverse Button Mechanism
AT HE

B4 |
-4
o= 0
1-8
1-6
' I-11
-l
wmm & 1413 P
I-12 115
] 1117
Q'ty Applied
Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts B o — T PZF;io ;
-1 CRB-LC000100 | Button Case HE Ao|A 1
-2 DSC-BJ000400 | Screw (11/64"n=40) E8o] =2 A-Lua} (11/64'n=40) 2
-3 12-131A-5607 | Micro Switch Ass'y Az WE ~oH (%) 1
[-3-2 | DSC-BJ005500 | Screw (M2X0.4) Fgo] Faka Aeba (Mox0d) | 2
14 DPN-AA003500 | Reverse Button Actuator Pin Az HE 2z 1
-5 PSR-AC000100| E-Ring (29) oA =8 (BY 9) 2
1-6 CRB-KC000300 | Actuator Bar AR E 2% F=1) 1
-7 DSC-BA001100 | Screw For I-6 =21 zto] LA} 1
1-8 DSP-AC002200 | Actuator Bar Spring 2 WE Ax r2q AxE 1
-9 CRB-FD 000100 | Insulated Rubber A0)x WA Ao pI 1
10 |DPK-CB001900 | Reverse Button Cable Bushing oAz WE Aol 34 1
I-11 ARB-PS000900 | Reverse Button Ass'y A2 HE () 1
1-12 DSP-AC005500 | Reverse Button Return Spring A2 HE & A= 1
13 |PSR-AC000300|E-Ring (%3) B w3 2= R 3 1
1-14 CRB-BJ000600 | Micro Switch Base HE Ao|A TAT 1
15 DSC-BJ000200 | Screw (11/64”n =40) o) At Ao} (1/6n=40) | 2
I-16 | DTC-AH000100 | Cable Holder Aole zY 1
1-17 DSC-BJ001100 | Screw QA TA I TA AL 1




Synchronizer Mechanism
VIAZLOI A

J-1
rr,. g e ‘A
i i
11 w L
T
J-1-4
ey oo
J-1-2
Q' ty Applied
Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts = | :
= KM-560-7 KM-560 |  Period
J-1 Synchronizer Ass y A3z oA (&)
J-1-1 11-020A-2500 | Magnetic Holder wladE &4 2
J-1-2 11-020W-2500 | Washer For J-1-1 ntad e & FHebd 4
J-1-3 11-0218-2500| Screw For J-1-1 wtadE Eu Huab 4

J-1-4 12-0000-SE55 | Synchronizer Ass y-Servo AlA =2 }o] # (Z)Servo 1




Program Unit Box & Presser Foot Lifting Solenoid Mechanism
o= SUE § L SE 28 ¥ A

-
-
-
K-4 o=
Kby
K-7 o
K-15
© L
K-14 ;o K-9
k17 e S o
K-11
't Applied
Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts E | KM-560(-?7 }ZM-560 P%?io d
K-1 S P - 2 0 0]Program Unit Box 2 JAeUE "HlA 1
K-2 20-016A-S100 | Cable For K-1 Z2IadFYERA Aol 1
K-3 20-016A-S100 | Plug For K-1 Tz gegents S 1
K-4 91-029-S100 |Screw For K-1 Z2 e gAY 4
K-5 91-002S-S100 | Bracket For K-1 Zg et Bl 1
K-6 91-030S-1000 | Screw For K-5 ZzdgenA Haldl v} 2
K-7 01-039W-1701 | Spring Washer For K-6 T2 8ErA Bel TG} Az oA 2
K-8 18-007B-5607 | Auto Knee Litter Solenoid Assembly |A}EF-2L3 &# o= () 1(set)
K-9 91-027S-3000 | Screw For K-8 <8 o] =(fH) ZAA} 4
K-10 12-015M-2350 | Cable For K-8 A o] & 1
K-11 17-016B-3701 | Plug For K-8 Z9a 1
K-12 18-021A-5607 | Belt Joint (Right) 2 z9E(H) 1
K-13 18-016S-5607 | Nut(R) For K-12 zoled AR TAVE(FH) 1
K-14 25-004A-3200 | Belt Joint Connecting Rod B xE 948 1
K-15 18-0158-5607 | Nut(L) For K-16 ZJEQEE THYE(R) 1
K-16 18-020A-5607 | Ball Joint(Left) B FQE(f) 1
K-17 25-005A-3100 | Knee Litting Pad Assy P = 29lE AAE 1
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SunLbtar

Q' ty Applied
Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts = H T (TG PF;F:i od
L-1 CAC-MHO000100 | Accessories Bag A A E] v 1 1
L2 PTL-BA000100 | Driver (Large) =gfoly (k) 1 1
L-3 PTL-BA000200 | Driver (Middle, Small) zalolw] (H1, /h) 1 1
L5 Needle CIRS 1 1
L-6 CHK-HB001000 | Bobbin (AL) 2l 2 4
L-8 PTL-AB000100 | L-Wrench (2mm) L-g=] (2mm) 1
L-9 PTL-AB000300 | L-Wrench (2.5mm) L-2%] (25mm) 1
L-10 PTL-AB000500 | L-Wrench (3mm) L-#%] (3mm) 1 1
L-11 PTL-AB000400 | L-Wrench (4mm) L-#=] (4mm) 1
L-12 PTL-AB000200 | L-Wrench (5mm) L- %] (5mm) 1
L-13 CTT-NB001200 | Fixed Knife A E A 2122707-556A 1
L-14 CLB-JL006500 | Upper Thread Oil Felt A4 F& dEe 1 1
L-15 CAC-MA000500 | Head Cover w Al AW () 1 1
L-17 PTL-BA000200 | Oil EXE] 1 1
L-18 CAC-JB000100 | Oiler R A 1 1
L-19 CST-JB000100 | Oil Tank 24 1 1
L-20 PTC-AG000100 | Band Clip Yol 2 23 5
L-22 CST-CR000800 | Head Rest =R AR 1
L-23 CST-CR000400 | Head Rest njA] BE ) 1
L-24 60-000A-5607 | Belt Cover Ass y WEAW () 1 1
L-24-1 CMB-LA021900 | Belt Cover “A” WwEe Fw A 1 1
L-24-2 | DWS-AA000600 | Washer For L-24-1 2539 & A 2 2
L-24-3 | DSC-BF001100 | Screw (3/16 n=28) E8o] ¢t 22} (3/16'n=28) 2 2
L-24-4 | CMB-LA020500 | Belt Cover “B” Wwle FAu“B" 1 1
L-24-5 | DCL-BA001500 | Rubber Collar For L-24-4 W E Aw“B"n5vlet 3 3
L-24-6 | DWS-AA000600 | Washer For L-24-4 257 & A 3 3
L-24-7 | DSC-BA003300 | Screw (3/16"n=28) E3o] Wn] 2H2}a} (3/16'n=28) 1 1
L-24-8 DSC-BA003200 | Screw (3/16"n=28) o] Wlu] Z2}A} (3/16'n=28) 2 2
L-24-9 CMB-LA012900 | Belt Cover “D” WwE 7AW "D" 1 1
L-24-10 | PSC-DD 000100 | Nail For L-24-9 B} 2 2
L-24-11 | SC-0155-5607 | Screw (9/64"n=40) HAME BEE (9/64"n=40) 1 1
L-24-12 | PSC-BA000100 | Screw 29 o]l =R A AL A} 2 2
L-24-13 | PWS-AA000500 | Washer £ o) =RAT 9ol 4 2 2
L-25 CST-MF000100 | Thread Stand Assembly Algf| o] (&) 1Set 1Set
L-26 AAC-PS000101 | Bobbin Winder Assembly A7) (=) 1Set | 1Set
L-27 CST-BB002500 | Hinge 3] 2 2
L-28 CST-FF000400 | Rubber Hinge g2 TF () 2 2
L-29 CST-FD 002800 | Head Cushion 3R] 1R (&) 2 2
L-30 Nail 2 10 10
L-31 CST-FD 002500 | Head Cushion “B” A 1% (F) 2 2
L-33 D WS-AA002100 | Moving Knife Tension Adjusting Washer | Ew 2 A2 zx4 9}4 4
L-34 CAC-BJ000600 | Needle Thread Inserting Gauge Al 7] 7] 1 1
L-35 AST-PS000600 | Knee Lifting Pad Ass y 7TE 23 () 1Set 1Set
L-36 CST-JA002900 | Oil Pan (Ass y) 29 W () 1Set | 1Set
L-37 91-001S-5607 | Screw Hipa} 3 3




INDEX

Parts No. Name of Parts Page |Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
01-001A-5600 Arm. Bed 7 [A-1-1 CFA-FZ000100 |Reverse Lever Stopper (Upper) Rubber 15 |D-86 CLB-JP003300 |0il Joint (2) 22 |H-38
01-001A-5607 Arm. Bed 7 |A-1 CFA-KC001100 |[Feed Regulator Lever Shaft 13 |D-16 CLF-BA001000 |Feed Bar 15 |D-56
01-039W-1701  |Spring Washer For K-6 | 25 |K-7 CFA-KC001200 |Feed Regulator Lever Shaft 15 [D-70 CLF-BB000800 |Feed Bar Fork 15 |D-59
01-047C-5607 Code Holder 7 |A-61 CFA-KJ001300 |Feed Regulator Control Screw 13 |D-10 CLF-BJ001500 |Slide Guide Plate 13 |D-41
06-139P-7400 Lever Feed Arm Pin 13 |D-46 CFA-LA000300 |Reverse Solenoid Cover | 15 |D-95 CLF-BK000500 |[Slide Block 13 |D-40
08-010B-3701  |Plug For A-48 7 |A-54 CGA-GA004900 |Needle Plate 7 [A-23 CLF-CA000800 |Lever Feed Connecting Link | 13 [D-43
11-018M-2350  |Plug (Large) For G-55 | 21 [G-59 CGA-GA005000 |Needle Plate 7 [A-24 CLF-CB001500 |Lever Feed Arm 13 |D-44
11-019M-2350  [Tube (Large) For G-55| 21 |G-58 CGA-GB002300 |Feed Dog 15 |D-64 CLF-CC002000 |Feed Cam Connecting Rod | 13 [D-38
11-020A-2500 Magnetic Holder 24 |J-1-1 CGA-GC002900 [Sub Presser Foot 11 |C-7 CLF-CC002100 |Feed Regulator Connecting Rod | 13 |D-24
11-020W-2500  |Washer For J-1-1 24 (J-1-2 CGA-GC005900 |Upper Feed Presser Foot | 19 [F-23 CLF-DC001100 |Vertical Feed Eccentric Cam | 17 |E-59
11-0215-2500 Screw For J-1-1 24 |J-1-3 CHB-BA001300 |Hook Base 17 |E-23 CLF-DC002500 |Feed Eccentric Cam 13 |D-35
12-0000-SE55 Synchronizer Ass’ y-Servo | 24 |J-1-4 CHB-BF000100 |Pinch Sleeve (Upper) 17 |E-33 CLF-KF001200 |Feed Bar Shaft 15 |D-57
12-015M-2350  |Cable For K-8 25 |K-10 CHB-BF000200 |Pinch Sleeve (Lower) 17 |E-34 CLF-KK000500 |Feed Regulator Shaft 13 |D-28
12-016M-2350  |Earth Line 7 |A-63 CHB-CA000100 |Opener Link 17 |E-36 CLF-KZ000800 |Feed Rock Shaft 15 |D-54
12-131A-5607 Micro Switch Ass'y 23 |I-3 CHB-CM000100 |Opener Lever 17 |E-39 CLS-BA000200 |Safety Clutch Collar 17 |E-16-3
15-009A-5607 Collar For F-7 19 [F-9 CHB-FC000300 |Hook Base Gasket 17 |E-48 CLS-BJ000600 |Bearing Presser 17 |E-14
17-016B-3701  |Plug For K-8 25 |K-11 CHB-HN000101 |Bobbin Case Opener 17 |E-43 CLS-BJ001000 [Safety Clutch Disc 17 |E-16-4
17-436C-7907 | Tube For A-48 7 |A-55 CHB-KC000400 |Opener Lever Stud 17 |E-40 CLS-BJ001100  |Safety Clutch Collar Washer | 17 [E-16-11
18-007B-5607 Auto Knee Litter Solenoid Assembly | 25 [K-8 CHB-LB000100 [Hook Base Cover 17 |E-49 CLS-CS0000200 |Rock Ratchet 17 |E-53
18-0155-5607 Nut(L) For K-16 25 |K-15 CHK-BJ000300 |Auto Reverse Lever 15 |[D-82 CLS-KF000700 |Lower Shaft 17 |E-1
18-0165-5607 Nut(R) For K-12 25 |K-13 CHK-HA002400 | Rotary Hotk (4y) (SH-12-EMMBGITRY) 17 |E-24 CMB-BJ004600 |Stopper For Slide Plate (R) | 7 [A-27
18-020A-5607  |Ball Joint(Left) 25 |K-16 CHK-HA002500 [Rotay Hook (4 y) (HSH-12-15)0(3) 17 |E-25 CMB-BJ004800 [Bobbin Window 7 |A-32
18-021A-5607 Belt Joint (Right) 25 |K-12 CHK-HB001000 |Bobbin (AL) 17 |E-26 CMB-BJ006600 |Machine Number Plate 7 |A-30
20-016A-S100  |Cable For K-1 25 |K-2 CHK-HB001000 |Bobbin (AL) 27 |L-6 CMB-GHO000900 [Slide Plate (L) 7 |A-22
20-016A-S100  |Plug For K-1 25 |K-3 CLB-BF000400 |Holder For H-7 22 |H-8 CMB-GH001000 |Slide Plate (R) 7 |A-26
25-004A-3200 Belt Joint Connecting Rod | 25 |K-14 CLB-BF000400 [Holder For Bed Oil Supply Wick | 22 [H-29 CMB-HKO002700 |Top Cover Thread Guide | 7 [A-10
25-005A-3100  |Knee Litting Pad Assy | 25 [K-17 CLB-BF001100 |Holder For H-9 22 [H-10 CMB-HKO005300 |Arm Thread Guide Plate (U) 7 |A-12
43-0275-8130 Screw (B) For C-40-1 11 [C-40-3 CLB-BG003800 |Felt For Upper Thread Supply 7 |A-36-1 CMB-HKO005500 |Felt Holder For Upper Thread Supply| 7 |A-36
43-0275-8130 Screw (B) For C-40-4 | 11 |C-40-6 CLB-BG004100 |Wick Supporter For F-57| 19 |F-58 CMB-LA012900 |Belt Cover “D” 27 |L-24-9
60-000A-5607  |Belt Cover Ass'y 27 |L-24 CLB-BG004200 |Wick Holder 13 [D-31 CMB-LA020100 |Thread Take Up Cover | 7 [A-6
90-001A-5607  |Knee Lifter Ass'y 11 |C-40 CLB-BH000400 |Holder For H-13 22 |H-14 CMB-LA020100 Washer For A-56 7 |A-57
91-001S-5607 Screw 27 |L-37 CLB-BH000400 |Hook For H-27 22 |H-28 CMB-LA020300 |Top Cover 7 |A-8
91-0025-S100  |Bracket For K-1 25 |K-5 CLB-BJ001900 |Oil Cover 22 |H-18 CMB-LA020400 |Back Cover Plate 7 |A-19
91-0275-3000 Screw For K-8 25 |K-9 CLB-BJ002100 |Oil Cover Presser 22 |H-19 CMB-LA020500 |Belt Cover “B” 27 |L-24-4
91-029-S100 Screw For K-1 25 |K-4 CLB-FC000200 |Gasket For Oil Tank 22 |H-2 CMB-LA021900 |Belt Cover “A” 27 |L-24-1
91-030S-1000 Screw For K-5 25 |K-6 CLB-JB001600 |Oil Supply Tank For Hook 22 |H-33 CMB-LB008100 |Face Plate 7 |A-2
AAC-PS000101  |Bobbin Winder Assembly | 27 [L-26 CLB-JD000100 |Felt For E-2 17 |E-3 CMB-LD004000 |Model Mark 7 |A-17
AFA-PS000900 |Spring Holder For D-21| 13 [D-18 CLB-JD000100 |Felt For E-4 17 |E-5 CMB-LD004100 (Model Mark 7 |A-18
AFA-PS000900 |Spring Holder For D-21| 15 [D-78 CLB-JG000300 |Hose For H-6 22 |H-7 CMB-LD004200 |Brand Mark 7 |A-16
ALB-PS002500 [Oil Tank Ass'y 22 |H-1 CLB-JG000300 |Hose For H-12 22 |H-13 CNB-BC000700 |Needle Bar Frame 19 [F-49
ALB-PS002600 [Oil Tank Presser Ass y | 22 |H-3 CLB-JG000300 |Hose For H-26 22 |H-27 CNB-BF001800 |Needle Bar Clamp 9 |B-35
APM-PS001300 |Knee Lifting Lever Ass' y| 11 [C-24 CLB-JG000600 |Hose For E-24, E-25 22 |H-37 CNB-BK001200 |Walking Bar Guide Plate | 19 [F-25
APM-PS001400 [Roller Ass'y For Knee Rod 11 [C-39 CLB-JL000800 [Oil Cap For B-6 9 [B-27 CNB-BK001300 |Guide For Needle Bar Frame| 19 [F-53
ARB-PS000900 [Reverse Button Ass y 23 |I-11 CLB-JL000800 |Wick For B-35 9 |B-37 CNB-CB000500 |Needle Bar Frame Shaft Crank | 19 |F-47
AST-PS000600 |Knee Lifting Pad Ass y| 27 |L-35 CLB-JL000800 |Oil Cap For B-43 9 [B-45 CNB-CD001100 |Needle Bar Block 19 |F-48
ATA-PS004600  |Thread Tension Control Ass y (T) 7 |A-40 CLB-JL000800 |Felt For D-28 13 |D-29 CNB-HK001500 |Needle Bar Thread Guide| 9 [B-31
ATA-PS004700  [Thread Tension Control Ass'y (S)| 7 |A-42 CLB-JL003000  |Felt For Take-Up Lever Oil Tank | 22 [H-17 CMB-HKO007500 [Arm Thread Guide Plate (L)| 7 [A-14
CAC-BJ000600 |Needle Thread Inserting Gauge | 27 |L-34 CLB-JL003000 |Felt For E-2 22 |H-23 CNB-KA002000 |Needle Bar 9 |B-30
CAC-JB000100 |Oiler 27 |L-18 CLB-JL003000 |Felt For E-4 22 |H-25 CNB-KF000500 |Needle Bar Frame Driving Shaft | 19 [F-46
CAC-MA000500 |Head Cover 27 |L-15 CLB-JL003000 |Felt For D-30 22 |H-42 CPB-BB000900 |Presser Bar Guide Bracket | 11 [C-13
CAC-MHO000100 |Accessories Bag 27 |L-1 CLB-JL006400 |Felt For B-39 22 [H-21 CPB-BJ001500 |Plate for Roller Guide 11 |C-20
CFA-BB001400 |Feed Regulator Bracket | 13 |D-7 CLB-JL006500 |Felt (Upper Thread) 7 |A-35 CPB-BK000400 |Guide Bar Bracket Roller| 11 |C-17
CFA-BB001500 |Reverse Lever Stopper (Lower) | 15 |D-87 CLB-JL006500 |Upper Thread Oil Felt | 27 |[L-14 CPB-CL000500 |Roller For Presser Bracket | 11 |C-15-2
CFA-BG000100 |Hook For D-21 15 |D-66 CLB-JL006600 |Felt (B) For B-10 9 |[B-28 CPB-CM000900 |Presser Bar Lifter 11 |C-22
CFA-CA001500 |Reverse Link 15 |D-75 CLB-JL006800 |Feed Bar Fork Felt 15 |[D-60 CPB-KB000901 |Presser Bar 1 |C-1
CFA-CB001100 |Reverse Solenoid Crank | 15 |D-76 CLB-JL007000 |Cap Felt For E-2 22 |H-22 CPM-BH001000 |Knee Lifter Rod 11 |C-36
CFA-CB001400 |[Reverse Crank 15 [D-71 CLB-JL009000 |Felt For F-13 19 |F-14 CPM-CA002000 |Knee Lifter Lever Spring | 11 |C-30
CFA-CM001700 |Reverse Feed Control Lever | 15 |D-80 CLB-JL009000 |Felt For F-15 19 |F-16 CPM-CA002000 |Knee Lifter Link 11 |C-31
CFA-CM002100 |Reverse Feed Control Lever 13 |D-22 CLB-JL009500 |Felt For B-12 9 |B-29 CPM-CL000900 |Roller For Knee Lifter Link | 11 |C-33
CFA-CQ002300 |Feed Regulator Control Plate | 13 [D-12 CLB-JN000900 [Oil Gauge 22 |H-31 CRB-BJ000600 |Micro Switch Base 23 |[I-14
CFA-DF000900 [Feed Regulator 13 [D-4 CLB-JP003200  [Oil Joint (1) 22 |H-36 CRB-FD000100 |Insulated Rubber 23 (19
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CRB-K(C000300 |Actuator Bar 23 |1-6 DBS-DA028700 |Lower Shaft Bushing (Middle) | 17 |E-4 DSC-BB001400 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 21 |G-3
CRB-LC000100 [Button Case 23 |I-1 DBS-DB004200 |Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing (F) | 19 |F-45 DSC-BB001400 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 21 |G-9
CST-BB002500 |Hinge 27 |L-27 DBS-DB004300 |Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing (R) | 19 |F-44 DSC-BB001800 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 7 |A-25
CST-BB004300 |Lever Shaft Bracket 11 |C-40-8 DBS-DB004400 |Moving Knife Shaft Bushing (R) | 21 |G-44 DSC-BB002000 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 15 |D-61
CST-CMO000200 [Knee Lifter Lock Bar Lever | 11 [C-40-1 DBS-DB006200 |Upper Feed Shaft Bushing (Front)| 19 |F-13 DSC-BB002000 |Safety Clutch Collar Washer Screw 17 |E-16-12
CST-CR000400 |Head Rest 27 |L-23 DBS-DB006300 |Upper Feed Shaft Bushing (Rear) | 19 |F-15 DSC-BB003700 [Screw (9/64"n=40) 17 |E-15
CST-CR000800 |Head Rest 27 |L-22 DBS-DB006700 | Upper Peed Liftng Adjuting Shaft Bushing 19 [F-8 DSC-BC000200 |Screw (9/64 n=40) 7 |A-13
CST-FD002500 |Head Cushion “B” 27 |L-31 DBS-DB008500 |Upper Shaft Bushing (F)| 9 |B-10 DSC-BC000200 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 7 |A-15
CST-FD002800 |[Head Cushion 27 |L-29 DBS-DB008600 |Rotary Hook Bushing (Upper) | 17 |E-29 DSC-BC000200 |Screw (9/64 n=40) 7 |A-37
CST-FF000400 |Rubber Hinge 27 |L-28 DCL-AA002800 |Collar For Feed Regulator | 17 |E-62 DSC-BC001100 |Screw (3/16"n=28) 11 |C-21
CST-JA002900 [Oil Pan (Ass'y) 27 |L-36 DCL-AA005400 |Stopper Collar For D-28 | 13 |D-33 DSC-BF000400 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 15 |D-73
CST-JB000100 |Oil Tank 27 |L-19 DCL-AA005800 |Feed Rock Shaft Collar 15 |D-50 DSC-BF000800 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 9 |B-22
CST-KC001400 |Knee Lifting Rock Bracket Shaft | 11 [C-40-9 DCL-AA005900 |Moving Knife Shaft Collar | 21 |G-4 DSC-BF001000 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 11 |C-12
CST-MF000100 |Thread Stand Assembly | 27 |L-25 DCL-AA008500 |Upper Shaft Collar 9 |B-24 DSC-BF001000 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 11 |C-19
CTA-BJ001900 |Stopper For Thread Take-Up Spring | 7 |A-46 DCL-AA008600 |Collar For C-24 11 [C-27 DSC-BF001000 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 19 |F-26
CTH-BF000300 [Take Up Lever Holder 9 |B-43 DCL-AA008700 |Lever Shaft Stopper Collar | 11 [C-40-4 DSC-BFO01100 |Screw (3/16"n=28) 27 |L-24-3
CTH-CC001400 |Needle Bar Crank 9 |B-38 DCL-AB002300 |Bearing Bushing (Rear)| 17 |E-10 DSC-BF001900 |Screw (3/16"n=28) 13 |D-13
CTH-HJ002000 |Thread Take-Up Lever | 9 |B-39 DCL-AB003500 |Bearing Bushing (Middle) | 17 |E-6 DSC-BF002600 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 22 |H-34
CTR-BA000200 |Tension Release Base 11 |C-11 DCL-BA001500 |Rubber Collar For L-24-4 | 27 |L-24-5 DSC-BF003500 [Screw (5/16"n=28) 19 |F-30
CTR-BJ001700  |Thread Tension Release (Ass y) 11 [C-9 DCL-BB002400 |Thrust Ring 9 |[B-9 DSC-BF003600 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 15 |D-88
CTR-BQ000300 |Pipe For A-38 7 |A-39 DGR-AB001100 |Spiral Gear 17 |E-17 DSC-BF003700 |Screw (9/32"n=28) 9 |B-4
CTR-KC000600 |Thread Tension Release | 7 [A-38 DGR-AB001200 [Rotary Hook Gear 17 |E-20 DSC-BF003800 [Screw (9/64"n=40) 11 [C-8
CTT-BB002300 |Reverse Solenoid Bracket | 15 [D-90 DPK-CA000600 |Rubber Cap (L) 7 |A-29 DSC-BF010100 [Screw (9/64"n=40) 17 |E-50
CTT-BB002300 |Bracket For G-55 21 |G-52 DPK-CA002600 |Rubber Cap (S) 7 |A-21 DSC-BFO011500 |Screw (9/32"n=28) 9 |B-5
CTT-BB003200 |Moving Knife Bracket 21 |G-11 DPK-CB001100 |Bed Oil Cap 22 |H-24 DSC-BF012900 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 17 |E-35
CTT-BF001100 |[Holder For Stopper Pin| 21 [G-33 DPK-CB001900 [Reverse Button Cable Bushing | 23 [I-10 DSC-BF015500 |Screw (1/8"n=44) 15 |D-65
CTT-BJ003800 |Thread Catcher 21 [G-6 DPK-CY001300 |Cap For Oil Tank Pipe| 22 |H-4 DSC-BF015600 |Oil Insert Screw 22 |H-16
CTT-CA001100 |Thread Trimming Rock Link | 21 |G-16 DPL-AA001400 |Pulley 9 |B-21 DSC-BG000100 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 22 |H-32
CTT-CC001400 [Joint Connection Stud 21 |G-38 DPL-BB000500 |Timing Belt Pulley (Upper) 9 |B-14 DSC-BG000200 [Screw (5/16"n=24) 9 |B-23
CTT-CL000300 |Roller For Thread Trimming Cam Roller | 21 |G-24 DPL-BB000700 |Safety Clutch Belt Pulley| 17 |E-16-1 DSC-BJ000200 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 7 |A-28
CTT-CM002000 |Clutch Lever 21 |G-49 DPN-AA003500 [Reverse Button Actuator Pin | 23 [I-4 DSC-BJ000200 [Screw (11/64"n=40) 7 |A-44
CTT-CM003200 |Thread Trimming Lever| 21 |G-42 DPN-AA008700 |Pin For D-12 13 |D-14 DSC-BJ000200 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 7 |A-60
CTT-DD000300 |Thread Trimming Cam | 21 [G-50 DPN-AA008801 |Needle Bar Crank Shaft 9 |[B-6 DSC-BJ000200 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 13 |D-26
CTT-FB000200 |Cushion Rubber 21 |G-41 DPN-AA013200 |Hinge Pin For B-39 9 |B-40 DSC-BJ000200 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 13 |D-42
CTT-KC000800 |Thread Trimming Rock Link Shaft| 21 |G-13 DPN-AA015000 |Feed Regulator stud 13 |[D-1 DSC-BJ000200 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 23 |1-15
CTT-KZ000200 |Moving Knife Shaft (R) | 21 [G-1 DPN-AA015100 |Connecting Pin For D-4 | 13 |D-5 DSC-BJ000300 [Screw (9/64"n=40) 9 |B-36
CTT-NA001800 |Moving Knife 21 |G-2 DPN-AA015200 |Slide Block Shaft 13 |[D-39 DSC-BJ000400 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 7 |A-9
CTT-NB001200 |Fixed Knife 21 |G-7 DPN-AB000200 |Taper Pin 19 [F-47-1 DSC-BJ000400 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 7 |A-45
CTT-NB001200 |Fixed Knife 27 |L-13 DPN-AB000400 |Hinge Pin For Needle Bar Frame | 19 |F-50 DSC-BJ000400 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 22 |H-5
CUF-CA001500 |Upper Feed Lifting Connecting Link 19 |F-19 DPN-AD002400 [Pin For D-24 13 |D-25 DSC-BJ000400 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 23 |1-2
CUF-CA001700 |Link For Upper Feed Foot 19 |F-20 DPN-BA000900 |Hook For D-18 13 |D-19 DSC-BJ000600 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 15 |D-63
CUF-CA001800 |Walking Bar Driving Link | 19 |[F-21 DPN-BC005000 |Ratchet Button 17 |E-56 DSC-BJ001100 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 7 |A-7
CUF-CA002000 |Needle Bar Rock Shaft Link | 19 |F-40 DPN-BC005100 |Lever Shaft Guide Pin | 11 |C-40-10 DSC-BJ001100 [Screw (9/64"n=40) 7 |A-47
CUF-CB001900 | Upper Feed Lifting Eccentric Wheel Crank | 19 |F-5 DSC-AA000700 |Screw (1/4"n=28) 19 [F-6 DSC-BJ001100 |Screw (9/64 n=40) 19 [F-59
CUF-CB002800 |Needle Bar Rock Crank| 19 |[F-31 DSC-AA002800 |Screw (3/16"n=32) 15 |D-72 DSC-BJ001100 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 22 |H-30
CUF-CC001500 |Upper Feed Lifting Rod| 19 |F-4 DSC-AA003500 [Screw (M8X1.25) 7 |A-33 DSC-BJ001100  |Screw 23 |1-17
CUF-CC002200 | Coneting Rod or Needl Bar Frame Drving Shalt | 19 | F-39 DSC-AC002700 |Screw (1/4"n=40) 13 [D-9 DSC-BJ001400  [Screw (9/64"n=40) 7 |A-20
CUF-CD000200 |Walking Bar Guide Block| 19 |F-56 DSC-BA000700 |Screw (3/16"n=232) 15 |D-67 DSC-BJ001400 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 7 |A-62
CUF-CR000100 |Walking Bar 19 |F-22 DSC-BA000700 |Screw (3/16"n=232) 15 |D-94 DSC-BJ001400 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 17 |E-45
CUF-DC000500 |Upper Feed Lifting Eccentric Cam | 19 [F-1 DSC-BA000700 |Screw (3/16 n=232) 15 [D-97 DSC-BJ001400 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 22 |H-11
CUF-KF000300 |Walking Foot Pressure Adjusting Pole | 19 [F-28 DSC-BA000700 |Screw (3/16"n=232) 22 |H-20 DSC-BJ001400 |Screw (9/64 n=40) 22 |H-15
CUF-KZ000501 |Upper Feed Driving Shaft | 19 |F-12 DSC-BA001000 [Screw (11/64"n=40) 15 |D-55 DSC-BJ001600 |Screw (3/32"n=56) 7 |A-36-2
CUF-KZ000700 |Upper Feed Lifting Adjusting Shaft 19 |F-7 DSC-BA001000 [Screw (11/64"n=40) 19 |F-24 DSC-BJ002000  [Screw For F-1 19 [F-2
CUS-DA002800 |Link Cam 9 |B-3 DSC-BA001100 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 19 |F-55 DSC-BJ002200 [Screw (3/32"n=56) 9 |B-32
CUS-KC002900 |Upper Shaft 9 |B-2 DSC-BA001100 |Screw For I-6 23 |1-7 DSC-BJ002300 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 7 |A-5
DBS-DA015600 |Peed Rock Shaft Bushing (Rear) | 13 |D-48 DSC-BA001300 [Screw (1/4"n=28) 13 |D-45 DSC-BJ004300 |Screw (9/64"n=40) 9 |B-34
DBS-DA022400 |Presser Bar Bushing 11 [C-2 DSC-BA001300 [Screw (1/4"n=28) 15 |D-92 DSC-BJ004400 |Screw For Hook Base 17 |E-52
DBS-DA027600 |Rotary Hook Bushing (Lower) | 17 |E-31 DSC-BA001300 [Screw (1/4"n=28) 19 |F-32 DSC-BJ004400 |Screw For F-40 19 [F-41
DBS-DA028400 |Upper Shaft Bushing (M) 9 |B-12 DSC-BA001600 |Screw (3/16"n=232) 11 [C-14 DSC-BJ004600 |Screw (1/8"n=44) 13 |D-32
DBS-DA028500 |Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (Front) | 15 [D-52 DSC-BA003200 |Screw (3/16"n=28) 27 |L-24-8 DSC-BJ005300 [Screw (A) For F-53 19 [F-54
DBS-DA028600 |Lower Shaft Bushing (Front)| 17 [E-2 DSC-BA003300 |Screw (3/16"n=28) 27 |L-24-7 DSC-BJ005500 [Screw (M2 X 0.4) 23 |1-3-2
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DSC-CA000500 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 9 |B-25 DSC-GA000400 {Stud Screw For Thread Trimming Cam 21 |G-25 DWS-AA002100 |Moving Knife Tension Adjusting Washer | 27 |L-33
DSC-CA000500 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 15 [D-51 DSC-GAO000901 |Stud Serew Needle Bar Rock Shaft Link | 19 |F-42 DWS-AA002200 |Washer For E-52 17 |E-51
DSC-CA000500 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 17 |E-63 DSC-GBO000300 |Screw For Stopper Pin | 21 |G-18 DWS-AA002900 {Washer (B) For F-31 19 |F-36
DSC-CA000800 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 9 |B-11 DSC-GBO000401 |Stud Screw For Opener Link | 17 |E-37 DWS-AA003800 |Washer For D-61 15 |D-61-1
DSC-CA000800 [Screw (15/64"n=28) 9 |B-13 DSC-GF000100 |Screw (A) For C-40-1 11 [C-40-2 DWS-AA003800 |Opener Washer 17 |E-44
DSC-CA000800 [Screw (15/64"n=28) 11 |C-3 DSC-HA000500 [Screw (9/16"n=20) 11 |C-4 DWS-AA006300 (Washer For F-7 19 |F-10
DSC-CA000800 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 13 |D-49 DSC-HB002300 |Hinge Pin For C-22 11 [C-23 DWS-AA010700 {Washer (A) For F-31 19 |F-34
DSC-CA000800 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 15 [D-53 DSC-HD000200 |Adjusting Screw For Return Spring 21 |G-28 DWS-AA013300 |Washer For D-22 13 |D-17
DSC-CA000800 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 17 |E-61 DSC-HD000200 [Hook For Return Spring | 21 [G-31 DWS-AA013300 |Washer For D-80 15 |D-81
DSC-CA000800 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 19 |F-52 DSC-HD000600 |Adjusting Screw For D-66 | 15 |D-68 DWS-AA014400 |Washer For D-61 15 |D-62
DSC-CA001500 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 9 |B-41 DSC-HZ001700 |Oil Adjusting Screw 17 |E-47 DWS-AA017000 (Washer For C-24 11 |C-26
DSC-CA001600 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 11 [C-39-4 DSD-AA002400 |Reverse Solenoid(Ass'y) 15 |D-93 DWS-AA017100 |Spring Washer For F-31 19 |F-37
DSC-CA001600 [Screw (11/64"n=40) 13 |D-6 DSD-AAQ02500 | Thread Trimming Solenoid (4ss'y) 21 |G-55 DWS-AA017400 |Gasket For H-38 22 |H-40
DSC-CA001600 |Screw (11/64"n=40) 17 |E-8 DSD-AA003400 |Tension Release Solenoid Ass'y | 7 |A-48 DWS-CA000100 |Washer For Stopper Pin | 21 [G-19
DSC-CA003000 [Screw (3/16"n=32) 17 |E-41 DSN-AA000600 |Nut (3/16"n=32) 11 [C-38 DWS-CA000100 |Washer For Rod End 21 |G-22
DSC-CA003300 |Screw For Clutch Lever Pin | 21 |G-47 DSN-AA000600 |Nut (3/16"n=32) 15 |D-89 DWS-CA000100 |Washer For G-25 21 |G-26
DSC-CA004200 |Screw (M10X 1.25) 17 |E-16-6 DSN-AA000600 |Nut (3/16"n=32) 17 |E-38 DWS-CB000600 |Washer (Upper) For A-2| 7 [A-4
DSC-CA004800 |Screw (11/64"n =40) 17 |E-7 DSN-AA000700 |Nut (15/64"n=28) 7 |A-11 PBR-AA006000 |Bearing (6904NR) 17 |E-9
DSC-CB000100 |Screw G-13 21 |G-14 DSN-AA000900 |Nut (11/64"n=40) 11 |C-35 PBR-AA007400 [Bearing (6004NR) 17 |E-13
DSC-CB000100 |Screw (M4) 21 |G-45 DSN-AA000900 |Nut (11/64"n=40) 15 |[D-69 PBR-AA008500 |Bearing (6204 Z7) 9 |B-20
DSC-CB000400 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 9 |B-7 DSN-AA000900 |Nut (11/64"n=40) 21 [G-29 PBR-AD000900 [Safety Clutch Driving Ball | 17 |E-16-2
DSC-CB000400 |Screw (1/4"n=40) 9 |B-17 DSN-AA000900 |Nut (11/64"n=40) 21 |G-32 PBR-BA002800 [Needle Bearing 13 |D-37
DSC-CB000400 |Screw (1/4"n=40) 11 |C-28 DSN-AA000900 [Nut (11/64"n=40) 21 |G-48 PBR-BA002800 |Needle Bearing 19 |F-3
DSC-CB000400 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 15 |D-84 DSN-AA001300 |Nut (1/4"n=40) 19 |F-11 PBR-GB000100 [Rod End (R) MTR BNF-5 | 21 |G-36
DSC-CB000400 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 17 |E-12 DSN-AA001300 |Nut For F-17 19 |F-18 PBR-GB000500 [Rod End (L) MTR BNF-5L| 21 |G-39
DSC-CB000400 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 17 |E-16-8 DSN-AA001400 |Nut For Stopper Pin 21 |G-20 PBT-BB000200 |Timing Belt 9 |B-18
DSC-CB000400 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 17 |E-18 DSN-AA001400 |Nut For G-21 21 [G-23 PPK-BA001600 {O-Ring For D-10 13 |D-11
DSC-CB000400 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 17 |E-55 DSN-AA001400 |Nut For G-25 21 |G-27 PPN-AD000100 [Pin For A-30 7 |A-31
DSC-CB000400 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 21 |G-51 DSN-AA001400 |Nut (R) For G-36 21 |G-37 PSC-AA000200 [Screw (M6X1.0) 11 |C-40-5
DSC-CB000500 [Screw (15/64"n=28) 13 |D-8 DSN-AA002200 [Nut (9/32"n=28) 19 |F-38 PSC-AC000600 [Screw (M6) 21 |G-35
DSC-CB000500 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 13 |D-20 DSN-AA002600 |Nut (L) For G-39 21 [G-40 PSC-AC001200 |Screw (M6) 21 |G-54
DSC-CB000500 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 13 |D-34 DSN-AA003000 |Nut (5/16"n=24) 19 |F-43 PSC-AC001500 [Screw (11/64"n=40) 21 |G-12
DSC-CB000500 [Screw (15/64"n=28) 13 |[D-36 DSN-AA003200 |Nut For E-47 17 |E-46 PSC-AC006100 [Screw (M5X0.8) 7 |A-56
DSC-CB000900 |Screw (15/64"n=28) 13 |D-2 DSN-AA004400 |Nut 22 |H-39 PSC-AC006100 |Screw (M5X0.8) 21 |G-43
DSC-CB001000 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 9 |B-8 DSN-CC000600 |Nut (9/16"n=20) 11 [C-5 PSC-BA000100  [Screw 27 |L-24-12
DSC-CB001000 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 17 |E-21 DSN-CY001100 |Needle Bar Rock Crank Holder | 19 |[F-35 PSC-CB000200 |Screw (3/16"n=28) 17 |E-30
DSC-CB001000 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 17 |E-22 DSP-AA006400 [Spring For D-12 13 |D-15 PSC-CB000200 |Screw (3/16"n=28) 17 |E-32
DSC-CB001000 |Screw (1/4"n=40) 17 |E-60 DSP-AA006500 |Return Spring For Stopper Pin | 21 [G-17 PSC-CB000200 |Screw (M4) 21 |G-5
DSC-CB001800 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 9 |B-16 DSP-AA007200 |Ratchet Button Spring | 17 |E-57 PSC-DD000100 [Nail For L-24-9 27 |L-24-10
DSC-CB001800 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 13 |D-23 DSP-AA009400 |Spring For F-28 19 [F-29 PSN-AA002200 [Nut For A-33 7 |A-34
DSC-CB001800 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 15 |D-83 DSP-AA009500 |Return Spring For C-9 | 11 |C-10 PSN-AA003600 [Nut For E-16-7 17 |E-16-10
DSC-CB001800 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 17 |E-11 DSP-AA009600 |Safety Clutch Spring 17 |E-16-5 PSR-AB000200 [Stopper Ring 9 |B-19
DSC-CB001800 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 17 |E-16-7 DSP-AA011200 |Spring For A-49 7 |A-51 PSR-AC000100 |E-Ring (29) 23 |I-5
DSC-CB001800 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 17 |E-19 DSP-AA011400 |Spring For C-4 11 [C-6 PSR-AC000300 |E-Ring (®3) 23 |1-13
DSC-CB001800 [Screw (1/4"n=40) 17 |E-54 DSP-AB003600 | Thread Trimming Return Spring 21 [G-30 PSR-AC000400 |E-Ring (@ 3) 17 |E-58
DSC-FA006200 |(Stud Serew For Reverse Lever Stopper (Upper) | 15 | D -85 DSP-AB005000 |Return Spring For Reverse Feed Lever 13 |D-21 PSR-AC000500 |E-ring ( 26) 13 |D-47
DSC-FA012700  {Serew For Moving Knife Shaft Comecting Jont| 21 [ G-15 DSP-AC002200 |Actuator Bar Spring 23 |I-8 PSR-AC000600 |E-Ring (#8) 11 |C-29
DSC-FA013700 |Stud Screw For D-71 15 |D-74 DSP-AC004900 |Reverse Lever Spring 15 [D-79 PSR-AC000900 |E-Ring (87) 13 |D-3
DSC-FA013800 |[Stud Screw For D-76 15 [D-91 DSP-AC005500 |Reverse Button Return Spring | 23 [I-12 PTC-AG000100 (Band Clip 27 |L-20
DSC-FA013900 |Stud Screw For D-75 15 |D-77 DSP-AC006700 |Return Spring For C-40-9 | 11 |C-40-7 PTC-AH000300 [Cable Holder (5N) 7 |A-58
DSC-FA014000 |[Stud Screw For Clutch Lever| 21 [G-46 DSP-BA002600 |Bobbin Tension Spring | 17 [E-28 PTL-AB000100 |L-Wrench (2mm) 27 |L-8
DSC-FA014100 |Stud Screw For Rod End| 21 |G-21 DSR-AK000500 |Timing Belt Pulley Ring | 9 |B-15 PTL-AB000200 |L-Wrench (5mm) 27 |L-12
DSC-FA017200 |Screw (Upper) For A-2| 7 [A-3 DSR-AK000500 |Safety Clutch Belt Pulley Ring | 17 |E-16-9 PTL-AB000300 |L-Wrench (2.5mm) 27 |L-9
DSC-FA019500 |Stud Screw For C-31 11 [C-32 DTC-AH000100 |Cable Holder 23 |1-16 PTL-AB000400 |L-Wrench (4mm) 27 |L-11
DSC-FA019600 |[Stud Screw For Knee Lifter Roller | 11 [C-34 DTC-AH001000 |Cable Holder 7 |A-59 PTL-AB000500 |L-Wrench (3mm) 27 |L-10
DSC-FA019700  [Stud For Knee Lifter Connecting Rod | 11 [C-37 DWS-AA000600 |Washer For L-24-1 27 |L-24-2 PTL-BA000100 |Driver (Large) 27 |L-2
DSC-FA019800 |Needle Bar Rock Crank Stud| 19 |[F-33 DWS-AA000600 |Washer For L-24-4 27 |L-24-6 PTL-BA000200 |Driver (Middle, Small) | 27 [L-3
DSC-FA020200 |Stud Screw For D-24 13 |D-27 DWS-AA001100 |Washer For C-17 11 [C-18 PTL-BA000200 [Oil 27 |L-17
DSC-FF001900 |Stud Screw For Connecting Link | 19 |F-17 DWS-AA001100 |Washer For F-26 19 |F-27 PWS-AA000500 [Washer 27 |L-24-13
DSC-FG002000 |Roller Stud Screw 11 [C-15-1 DWS-AA001200 |Washer For D-57 15 [D-58 PWS-CA000500 [Washer For G-33 21 |G-34
DSC-FHO001100 [Stud Screw For C-24 11 [C-25 DWS-AA002100 | Washer For Moving Knife Tension Adjusting 21 |G-10 PWS-CA000500 [Spring Washer For G-52 | 21 |G-53
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SC-0155-5607  |Screw (9/64"n=40) 27 |L-24-11
SP-200 Program Unit Box 25 |K-1
Needle 9 |B-33
Synchronizer Ass'y 24 |J-1
Needle 27 |L-5
Nail 27 |L-30




